ENR 5.5   ACTIVITES AERIENNES SPORTIVES ET RECREATIVES
SPORTING AND RECREATIONAL ACTIVITIES
HORLimites verticales
Vertical limits
Identification Identification
Organisme, conditions de pénétration Operating authority, penetrating conditionsLimites latérales Lateral limits
HX - A/A 121.3 MHzFL 165parachutage SAINT FRANCOIS Aérodrome9715
GUADELOUPE
Contact permanent avec RAIZET APP 121.3 MHz.
Permanent contact with RAIZET APP 121.3 MHz.
SFC16°15'28"N , 061°15'58"W
HX - A/A 121.3 MHzFL 165parachutage DESIRADE GRANDE ANSE Aérodrome9716
GUADELOUPE
RAIZET APP/TWR
Contact permanent avec RAIZET APP 121.3 MHz.
Permanent contact with RAIZET APP 121.3 MHz
SFC16°17'48"N , 061°05'04"W
HX - A/A 119.3 MHzFL 165parachutage MARIE GALANTE Aérodrome9717
GUADELOUPE.
Contact permanent avec RAIZET APP 121.3 MHz.
Permanent contact with RAIZET APP 121.3 MHz.
SFC15°52'07"N , 061°16'20"W
NOV-MAY : 1100-1500, 2000-SSFL 105parachutage SAINT MARTIN GRAND'CASE (971)9718
Activité réelle annoncée par AFIS GRAND'CASE
Actual activity announced on AFIS GRAND'CASE
SFC18°05'22"N  , 063°01'18"W
SR-SSFL 140parachutage MARTINIQUE AIME CESAIRE Aérodrome9726
MARTINIQUE.
Réservé aux usagers signataires du protocole.
Activité réelle annoncée par ATIS MARTINIQUE 127.850 MHz.
Reserved for users who have signed the protocol.
Actual activity announced on MARTINIQUE ATIS 127.850 MHz.
SFC14°35'33"N , 061°00'24"W
Tous les jours / Every dayFL 130parachutage MACOURIA9736
GUYANE.
CAYENNE APP 119.9 MHz.
CAYENNE TWR 118.1 MHz.
SFC04°58'07"N , 052°27'52"W
SS-SRFL 145parachutage CAYENNE FELIX EBOUE Aérodrome9737
Activité réservée aux usagers autorisés par l'exploitant d'aérodrome et selon
protocole avec le Centre de Contrôle.
Activité réelle annoncée par CAYENNE TWR 118.100 MHz et ATIS 132.200 MHz.
Activity reserved for users authorized by airport manager and according to protocol
with Air Control Center.
Actual activity announced on CAYENNE TWR 118.100 MHz and ATIS 132.200
MHz.
SFC04°49'23"N , 052°21'31"W
AIRAC AMDT 04/24© Service de l'Information Aéronautique, France
AIP CAR SAM NAM ~~~RIGHT~~~ ENR 5.5~~~END~~~-1
~~~eaip-amdt~~~A-2024-0418 APR 2024
HORLimites verticales
Vertical limits
Identification Identification
Organisme, conditions de pénétration Operating authority, penetrating conditionsLimites latérales Lateral limits
HX5000ft AMSLvoltige GUADELOUPE MARYSE CONDE Aérodrome9711
GUADELOUPE.
Activité réelle annoncée par RAIZET TWR 118.4 MHz.
Actual activity announced on RAIZET TWR 118.4 MHz.
2000ft AMSL16°15'51"N , 061°31'33"W
Activité verticale RWY 12/30
Activity above RWY 12/30
HX5000ft AMSLvoltige MARTINIQUE AIME CESAIRE Aérodrome9721
MARTINIQUE
Activité réelle annoncée par ATIS MARTINIQUE 127.850 MHz.
Actual activity announced on MARTINIQUE ATIS 127.850 MHz.
2000ft AMSL14°35'32"N , 060°59'47"W
Rectangle de 3300 x 1000 m, orienté 095°/275°.
Le côté Nord s'appuie sur le TWY Lima.
Le côté Ouest s'appuie sur le seuil de piste 10.
3300 x 1000 m rectangle, orientated 095°/275°.
Northern side based on Lima TWY.
Western side based on RWY THR 10.
SR-15 / SS+156000ft AMSLvoltige CAYENNE Aérodrome9731
GUYANE.
Activité réelle annoncée par CAYENNE TWR 118.1 MHz et ATIS 132.2 MHz.
Actual activity announced on CAYENNE TWR 118.1 MHz and ATIS 132.2 MHz.
2000ft AMSL04°49'11"N , 052°21'43"W
© Service de l'Information Aéronautique, FranceAIRAC AMDT 06/25
~~~LEFT~~~ENR 5.5~~~END~~~-2 AIP CAR SAM NAM
12 JUN 2025~~~eaip-amdt~~~A-2025-06
HORLimites verticales
Vertical limits
Identification Identification
Organisme, conditions de pénétration Operating authority, penetrating conditionsLimites latérales Lateral limits
SR-SS.500ft ASFCaéromodélisme SAINT PIERRE (972)9727
Vols radiocommandés selon protocole.
Radio controlled model flying as per protocol.
SFC14°45'19"N , 061°10'47"W
SUN and HOL : 1300-2200.500ft ASFCaéromodélisme BASSE POINTE (972)9728
Vols radiocommandés selon protocole.
Radio controlled model flying as per protocol.
SFC14°50'29"N , 061°06'18"W
WED, SAT, SUN and public HOL : SR-SS.330ft ASFCaéromodélisme TROIS ILETS (972)9729
Vols radiocommandés selon protocole.
Radio controlled model flying as per protocol.
SFC14°31'44"N , 061°00'03"W
TUE - SUN : 1100-2130500ft ASFCaéromodélisme KOUROU MATITI (973)9730→
Vols radiocommandés.
Activité réservée aux usagers signataires du protocole.
Radio controlled model flying.
Activity reserved for signatory users to the protocol.
SFC05°01'58"N , 052°34'25"W→
AIRAC AMDT 05/21© Service de l'Information Aéronautique, France
AIP CAR SAM NAM ~~~RIGHT~~~ ENR 5.5~~~END~~~-3
~~~eaip-amdt~~~A-2021-0520 MAY 2021
HORLimites verticales
Vertical limits
Identification Identification
Organisme, conditions de pénétration Operating authority, penetrating conditionsLimites latérales Lateral limits
SR-15 / SS+15500ft ASFCtreuillage SAINTE MARGUERITE (971)9719
Activité Vol Libre (PUL)
Free flying activity (ULG)
SFC16°21'23"N , 061°23'33"W
Tous les jours / Every day : SR-15 / SS+151000ft AMSLtreuillage VOL Libre (PUL)9738
GUYANE.
Activité réelle annoncée par CAYENNE TWR 118.1 MHz et ATIS 132.2 MHz.
Actual activity announced on CAYENNE TWR 118.1 MHz and ATIS 132.2 MHz.
SFC04°56'11"N , 052°17'58"W - 04°52'23"N , 052°14'43"W -
04°53'11"N , 052°13'48"W - 04°56'58"N , 052°17'30"W -
04°56'11"N , 052°17'58"W
© Service de l'Information Aéronautique, FranceAIRAC AMDT 13/19
~~~LEFT~~~ENR 5.5~~~END~~~-4 AIP CAR SAM NAM
05 DEC 2019~~~eaip-amdt~~~A-2019-13
HORLimites verticales
Vertical limits
Identification Identification
Organisme, conditions de pénétration Operating authority, penetrating conditionsLimites latérales Lateral limits
MON-FRI : 1100-SS
Daytime only330ft ASFCActivité particulière TROIS-ILETS (972)972-01
aéronefs sans équipage à bord, selon protocole.
Visual line of sight use of unmanned aircraft, as per protocol.
SFC14°31'46"N , 061°00'03"W
Daytime only66ft ASFCActivité particulière LE FRANCOIS (972)972-02
aéronefs sans équipage à bord, selon protocole.
Visual line of sight use of unmanned aircraft, as per protocol.
SFC14°35'42"N , 060°54'30"W
AIRAC AMDT 09/21© Service de l'Information Aéronautique, France
AIP CAR SAM NAM ~~~RIGHT~~~ ENR 5.5~~~END~~~-5
~~~eaip-amdt~~~A-2021-0909 SEP 2021
PAGE LAISSEE INTENTIONNELLEMENT VIDE / Page intentionally left blank